RESOLUTION NO. 2025-21

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
THE PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY COMMITTEE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CASPER,
NATRONA COUNTY, NATRONA COUNTY FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT, THE CITY OF MILLS, THE
TOWN OF EVANSVILLE, AND THE TOWN OF MIDWEST.

WHEREAS, the City of Casper, Natrona County, Natrona County Fire Protection
District, the City of Mills, the Town of Evansville, and the Town of Midwest entered into a Public
Safety Advisory Committee Agreement on July 1, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement to
extend the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE CITY OF CASPER, WYOMING: That the Mayor is authorized and directed to execute and
the City Clerk to attest Amendment No. 1 to the Public Safety Advisory Committee Agreement

between the City of Casper, Natrona County, Natrona County Fire Protection District, the City of
Mills, the Town of Evansville, and the Town of Midwest.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 2L [ day ofM_(L(, 2025.

/

ara McCarthy, Council

(oo ot L

Cherie Butcher, Council _Tim Sut}(ngand, Council

2. 0z .

Brad Neumiller, Council

CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING

Leah Juarez, Mayor

awig,

\ C /s
\\\ 't /y
ATTEST: S “-’-.?f %
§ 3
= e
C_JKa L oz
Sarah Od¥orn, City Clerk 'éﬁ ~ §
o) ~
,,/’/[%, ’ \\\\\
,/// Oming \\\\\

iy

OO0 0

5/29/2025 12:24:01 PM NATRONA COUNTY CLERK
Pages: 1 Tracy Good
Recorded: CC

1171724 Fee: $12.00

CITY OF MILLS



